FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc.

(First)

(Middle)

(Last)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden er response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

footnote(2)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

	ons may contin ion 1(b).	ue. <i>See</i>		Fil							ities Exchar ompany Act			4		hou	ırs per	response:	0
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Carlyle Group Management L.L.C.</u>				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Wesco Aircraft Holdings, Inc [WAIR]								5. Relationship of Repo (Check all applicable) Director Officer (give tit below)			X 10% Owr				
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP 1001				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 01/09/2020															
PENNSY	LVANIA A	VE., N.W. SUI	ΓΕ 220 ———	SOUTH	4. If	Amer	ndmer	nt, Date	of Origin	al File	ed (Month/D	ay/Year)	6. In		or Joint/Gro	up Fil	ling (Check A	Applicable
(Street) WASHIN	NGTON D	C :	20004-2	2505	_										For For	•		eporting Per han One Rep	
(City)	(Si		(Zip)																
1. Title of S	Security (Ins		le I - No	2. Transa Date (Month/D	ction	2A. Exe	Deem ecution		3. Transa	action	4. Securition Disposed	es Acqu	ired (A) or	5. Am Secur Benet	ount of	For (D)	Ownership rm: Direct or Indirect Instr. 4)	7. Nature Indirect Beneficial Ownershi
									Code	v	Amount	(A (D) or	Price	Report Trans (Instr.	rted action(s) . 3 and 4)		·	(Instr. 4)
Common	Stock			01/09	/2020				D		23,330,1	.84	D	(1)		0		I	See footnote
		Ta	able II -								osed of, convertil			-	Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversior or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		cise (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transactior Code (Instr. 8)		5. N of Der Sec Acq (A) Disp	lumber ivative curities juired or posed D) tr. 3, 4		Exerc	isable and			8. D S (I	Price of erivative ecurity nstr. 5)	vative derivative urity Securities	Ownersh Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr.	Ownership	Beneficia Ownersh tt (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Shar	ber					
		Reporting Person*																	
(Last)		(First) E GROUP 1001	(Mi	iddle)															
PENNSY	LVANIA A	AVE., N.W. SUI	ΤΕ 220	SOUTH															
(Street) WASHIN	IGTON	DC	20	004-250	5														
(City)		(State)	(Zi _l	p)															
	nd Address of Group In	Reporting Person*																	
		(First) E GROUP 1001 AVE., N.W. SUI		iddle)															
(Street) WASHIN	IGTON	DC	20	004-2505	5	-													
(City)		(State)	(Zi _l	p)		-													

C/O THE CARLY PENNSYLVANIA		1001 SUITE 220 SOUTH
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address		
Carlyle Holdin	gs I GP Su	<u>ıb L.L.C.</u>
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THE CARLY PENNSYLVANIA		1001 SUITE 220 SOUTH
-		
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address		
Carlyle Holdin		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THE CARLY	` ,	
PENNSYLVANIA	AVE., N.W.	SUITE 220 SOUTH
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address CG Subsidiary (Last) C/O THE CARLY	Holdings (First)	L.L.C. (Middle)
G/O IIID GIIIDI		SUITE 220 SOUTH
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address TC Group, LLC		erson*
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THE CARLY		1001 SUITE 220 SOUTH
,		. 001111 220 000 111
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address TC Group IV N		
(Last) C/O THE CARLY PENNSYLVANIA		(Middle) 1001 SUITE 220 SOUTH
-		. 001111 220 000 111
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Falcon Aerospa		

-								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP 1001								
PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W. SUITE 220 SOUTH								
,								
(Street)								
WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

1. Pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated August 8, 2019 by and among Wolverine Intermediate Holding II Corporation ("Parent"), Wolverine Merger Corporation, and the Issuer, the Issuer became a wholly owned subsidiary of Parent upon consummation of the merger (the "Effective Time"). At the Effective Time, each share of the Issuer's Common Stock (including each restricted share) was automatically converted into the right to receive \$11.05 in cash.

2. Falcon Aerospace Holdings, LLC is the record holder of these shares of common stock. Carlyle Group Management L.L.C. holds an irrevocable proxy to vote a majority of the shares of The Carlyle Group Inc., which is a publicly traded entity listed on NASDAQ. The Carlyle Group Inc. is the sole shareholder of Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., which is the managing member of Carlyle Holdings I GP. Sub L.L.C., which is the general partner of Carlyle Holdings I L.P., which, with respect to the securities reported herein, is the managing member of CG Subsidiary Holdings L.L.C., which is the sole member of TC Group, L.L.C., which is the managing member of Falcon Aerospace Holdings, LLC. Accordingly, each of these entities may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the shares of common stock owned of record by Falcon Aerospace Holdings, LLC.

Carlyle Group Management L.L.C. By: /s/ Anne Frederick, 01/13/2020 attorney-in-fact for Curtis L. Buser, Chief Financial Officer The Carlyle Group Inc. By: /s/ Anne Frederick, attorney-in-01/13/2020 fact for Curtis L. Buser, Chief Financial Officer Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc. By: /s/ Anne Frederick, attorney-infact for Curtis L. Buser, Chief Financial Officer Carlyle Holdings I GP Sub L.L.C. By: Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., its managing member 01/13/2020 By: /s/ Anne Frederick, attorney-in-fact for Curtis L. Buser, Chief Financial Officer Carlyle Holdings I L.P. By: /s/ Anne Frederick, attorney-in-01/13/2020 fact for Curtis L. Buser, Chief Financial Officer **CG** Subsidiary Holdings L.L.C. By: Carlyle Holdings I <u>L.P., its managing member By:</u> /s/ Anne Frederick, attorney-infact for Curtis L. Buser, Chief Financial Officer TC Group, L.L.C. By: CG Subsidiary Holdings L.L.C., its managing member By: Carlyle Holdings I L.P., its managing 01/13/2020 member By: /s/ Anne Frederick, attorney-in-fact for Curtis L. Buser, Chief Financial Officer TC Group IV Managing GP, L.L.C. By: /s/ Jeremy W. 01/13/2020 Anderson, Authorized Person Falcon Aerospace Holdings, LLC By: TC Group IV Managing GP, L.L.C., its 01/13/2020 managing member By: /s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, **Authorized Person** ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).